# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name              | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type               |
|-------------------|----------|----------------|---------------------------|
| UMAC Incorporated |          | 01/14/2013     | CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA |

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | The Thistle Group        |  |
|-----------------|--------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 103 Foulk Road Suite 200 |  |
| City:           | Wilmington               |  |
| State/Country:  | DELAWARE                 |  |
| Postal Code:    | 19803                    |  |
| Entity Type:    | CORPORATION: DELAWARE    |  |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

| Property Type        | Number  | Word Mark                            |
|----------------------|---------|--------------------------------------|
| Registration Number: | 1208119 | DONKIN FLOW LIMITOR                  |
| Registration Number: | 1438032 | NO-HOLE SYSTEM "21"                  |
| Registration Number: | 1739262 | EXCESS FLOW                          |
| Registration Number: | 1840099 | FLOW MOBILE                          |
| Registration Number: | 2019174 | QUAKE BREAKER                        |
| Registration Number: | 2082334 | SHUTS ON THE BREAK, NOT ON THE SHAKE |
| Registration Number: | 2082335 | GAS BREAKER                          |
| Registration Number: | 1230550 | UMAC                                 |

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 2027373528

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 2026285197

Email: anawashiro@browdyneimark.com

Correspondent Name: aoi nawashiro

TRADEMARK REEL: 004942 FRAME: 0513

P \$215.00 1208119

| Address Line 1: 1625 K street, NW suite 1100 Address Line 4: washington, DC, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20006 |                 |  |
|---|-----------------|--|
| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:   | UMAC            |  |
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:  | aoi nawashiro   |  |
| Signature:  | /aoi nawashiro/ |  |
| Date:   | 01/14/2013      |  |
| Total Attachments: 1 source=TMassignment(UMAC)executed#page1.tif  |                 |  |

TRADEMARK REEL: 004942 FRAME: 0514

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, UMAC Incorporated ("Assignor"), a corporation of Pennsylvania, having its principal office at 5 Great Valley Parkway, Suite 210, Malvern, Pennsylvania, is the owner of the following trademarks which are registered at the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

### GAS BREAKER

Reg. No. 2,082,335; Reg. Date: July 22, 1997 SHUTS ON THE BREAK, NOT ON THE SHAKE Reg. No. 2,082,334; Reg. Date: July 22, 1997

QUAKE BEAKER

Reg. No. 2,019,174; Reg. Date: November 26, 1996

FLOW MOBILE

Reg. No. 1,840,099; Reg. Date: June 14, 1994

**EXCESS FLOW** 

Reg. No. 1,739,262; Reg. Date: December 8, 1992

**NO-HOLE SYSTEM "21"** 

Reg. No. 1,438,032; Reg. Date: April 28, 1987

UMAC

Reg. No. 1,230,550; Reg. Date: March 8, 1983

DONKIN FLOW LIMITOR

Reg. No. 1,208,119; Reg. Date: September 14, 1982

WHEREAS, The Thistle Group ("Assignee"), a corporation of Delaware, having its principal office at 103 Foulk Road, Wilmington, Delaware, is desirous of acquiring said marks and the registrations thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of ten dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor assigns unto Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the said marks; together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks, and the above identified registrations thereof.

Date: /-/4-Z=13

**UMAC** Incorporated

Title: Pacisident

Date: 1-14-2013

The Thistle Group

Namě: 🗶 .

G:\BN\U\umac\TMassignment(UMAC).doc

TRADEMARK REEL: 004942 FRAME: 0515

RECORDED: 01/14/2013